

NATIONAL BOARD OF EXAMINATIONS IN MEDICAL SCIENCES NEW DELHI

Dated: 08.04.2024

NOTICE

Subject: 22nd Convocation of NBEMS announced

- The National Board of Examinations in Medical Sciences (NBEMS) is pleased to announce that the 22nd Convocation of NBEMS and the award ceremony for Gold Medalists shall be held on 10th May 2024 at Vigyan Bhavan, New Delhi. Hon'ble President of India shall be the Chief Guest.
- 2. Candidates of the following sessions who have qualified DNB, DrNB and FNB Exit examinations shall be conferred with degree in this Convocation:

DNB/DrNB Exit Exam	FNB Exit Exam
December 2021	• 2022
• June 2022	
December 2022	
 April 2023 	

- 3. Registration for the 22nd Convocation has been commenced at NBEMS website https://natboard.edu.in All qualified candidates of above-mentioned sessions are required to get themselves registered for the 22nd convocation latest by 22nd April 2024 by paying the enrolment fee of Rs. 2500/-.
- 4. Candidates who have been declared as Gold Medal winners are invited to the Award Ceremony to receive their Gold Medals and degree certificates in-person. Detailed instructions to attend the award ceremony are published at NBEMS website. The specialty wise, session wise list of Gold Medalists has been published on NBEMS website https://natboard.edu.in
- 5. Degree certificates to other qualified candidates shall be sent through speed post at their correspondence address within 3 months of conduct of convocation. Candidates are required to indicate their updated correspondence address online while registering for the convocation.
- 6. For any query, please contact NBEMS at 011-45593000 or write to NBEMS at convocation@natboard.edu.in



NBEMS